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Supreme Court of the United States 

United States Courts of Appeals 

I, Donna J. Moore, hereby certify that 40 copies of 
the foregoing Petition for Writ of Certiorari in Colleen 
Huber v. Joseph R. Eiden, in His Official Capacity as 
President of the United States of America; Twitter, Inc., 
et al., were sent via Two Day Service to the U.S. 
Supreme Court, and 3 copies were sent via Two Day 
Service and e-mail to the following parties listed 
below, this 19th day of July, 2023: 

Elizabeth B. Prelogar 
Solicitor General 
United States Department of Justice 
Room 5616 
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20530-0001 
(202) 514-2217 
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov 

Eric B. Wolff 
David J. Burman 
Ellie Chapman 
Susan D. Fahringer 
Ryan M. Spear 
Perkins Coie, LLP 
1201 3rd Avenue 
Suite 4900 
Seattle, WA 98101 
(206) 359-3779 
ewolff@perkinscoie.com 
dburman@perkinscoie.com 
echapman@perkinscoie.com 
sfahringer@per kinscoie .com 
rspear@perkinscoie.com 

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 

(800) 890.5001 
www.beckergallagher.com 

8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
Suite l 02 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 

Franklin Square 
1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400E 
Washington, DC 20005 



Joseph Eugene Mais 
Perkins Coie, LLP 
2901 N Central Avenue 
Suite 2000 
Phoenix, AZ 85012-2788 
(602) 351-8280 
jmais@perkinscoie.com 

Counsel for Respondents 

David Yerushalmi 
Counsel of Record 

American Freedom Law Center 
2020 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Suite 189 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
(646) 262-0500 
dyerushalmi@americanfreedomlawcenter.org 

Counsel for Petitioner 



All parties required to be served have been served. 

State of Ohio 
County of Hamilton 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on July 19, 2023. 

Donna J. Moore 
Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Affiant on the date below designated. 

Date: J L q I ao.B 

db~l'.l /ol~ 
Notary Public 

[seal] 

JOHN D. GALLAGHER 
Notary Pu!llic, S'. · :e of Ohio 

My Commission Expires 
February 14, 2028 


